Boil Water Notice

FPUA has repaired the water main, and water has been restored system-wide. FPUA is issuing a precautionary boil water notice for all FPUA water customers beginning today, January 26, 2022, and customers should continue to boil water until this notice is rescinded. For updates to this notice, please visit www.fpua.com or visit our Facebook page at www.facebook.com/teamFPUA. FPUA recommends that you follow the Environmental Protection Agency guidelines for boiling water… Read More »Boil Water Notice

FPUA ADDRESSES TRANSMISSION WATER MAIN BREAK

FPUA is experiencing an emergency system-wide outage of the water utility due to a transmission water main break. The water main break occurred around 5 PM on January 25th at the intersection of Georgia Avenue and 13th Street. Due to the age of the infrastructure, the system was not able to be isolated requiring immediate action to minimize the impact to our community. Due to the large water volume, the… Read More »FPUA ADDRESSES TRANSMISSION WATER MAIN BREAK

Barbara M. Bennett, Board Member

I, Barbara M. Bennett am a native of Ft. Pierce, FL. I am the daughter of Elease and David Marshall. I have been married to Pastor Roderick D. Bennett for 34 years. We have one daughter Becquell Bennett-Robinson, two grandsons Malachi and Elijah Carroll, and two step-grand children Tobias and Tamia Robinson. The Lord called me into ministry in the late nineties, and I answered the call in 2007. I… Read More »Barbara M. Bennett, Board Member

BOIL WATER NOTICE RESCINDED

October 28, 2021 – Fort Pierce Utilities Authority (FPUA) has lifted the precautionary boil water notice for FPUA customers located within the following boundaries: N – Midway Road S – Saeger Avenue E – Regina Drive W – Palmetto Avenue The precautionary boil water notice went into effect on Monday, October 25, 2021, after a water main break near Midway Road. If you have any questions, please contact Fort Pierce… Read More »BOIL WATER NOTICE RESCINDED

CORRECTION: BOIL WATER NOTICE

October 25, 2021 – Fort Pierce Utilities Authority (FPUA) repaired a water main break near Midway Road. As a precaution, FPUA is issuing a boil water notice for all customers within the following boundaries: North – Midway Road South – Saeger Avenue East – Regina Drive West – Palmetto Drive AVENUE All water customers within these boundaries should boil their water beginning Monday, October 25, 2021, and continue to do… Read More »CORRECTION: BOIL WATER NOTICE

Boil Water Notice

January 26, 2022 – FPUA has repaired the water main and water has been restored system-wide. FPUA is issuing a precautionary boil water notice for all FPUA water customers beginning today, January 26, 2022, and continue to do so until this notice is rescinded. For updates to this notice, please visit www.fpua.com or visit our Facebook page at www.facebook.com/teamFPUA. FPUA recommends that you follow the Environmental Protection Agency guidelines for… Read More »Boil Water Notice

FPUA Opens 24-7 Drive-up Payment Kiosk

FPUA has opened a convenient, 24-7 drive-up payment kiosk. The entrance to the Kiosk is on 5th Street, just north of Boston Avenue, and offers a simple, user-friendly touch screen. Payments can be made by cash, check, or card. Transactions are posted in real-time and provide a printed receipt. There is no fee to use the new drive-up payment kiosk, but recommend customers have their account number or billing statement… Read More »FPUA Opens 24-7 Drive-up Payment Kiosk

Scam Alert

Scammers can be very convincing, using threats or scare tactics to get personal information or money. FPUA wants our customers to know that scammers are targeting utility customers in the area. If you receive a threatening call, HANG UP and call FPUA Customer Service at 772-466-1600 to discuss your account. This is the only number you should call for information. Be aware and protect yourself from scammers. For more information… Read More »Scam Alert